

EXMOOR PONY SOCIETY

Secretary: Mrs. Jav Gee

Please return to: Exmoor Pony Society, Grassroots, PO Box 251, Exeter, EX2 8WX or exmoorpony@grassroots.co.uk A private company limited by guarantee, registered in England and Wales with company no 03002781.

Registered Charity No. 1043036 Tel: 01884 839930 Email: secretary@exmoorponysociety.org.uk

NOTIFICATION OF THE LEASE OR LOAN OF A REGISTERED EXMOOR PONY

To: The Secretary of the Exmoor Pony Society.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT I LEASED/LOANED MY REGISTERED EXMOOR PONY:
Name Reg. No. TO: Name Address
FOR THE PERIOD FROM TO
FOR BREEDING/SHOWING/RIDING (Delete as applicable)
PREMIUMS/PRIZES
ANY PREMIUMS/PRIZES DUE TO THE PONY NAMED ABOVE WILL BE PAID TO THE OWNER.
Signature of Lessee
Signature of Owner
THIS FORM SHOULD BE RETURNED TO THE SECRETARY OF THE EXMOOR PONY SOCIETY.

THIS FORM IS NOT A LEGAL DOCUMENT AND IS PURELY FOR ADMINISTRATIVE PURPOSES. Owners requiring a full agreement taking into account payment of insurance, transportation, veterinary fees, etc. must draw up their own document, in addition to this one, which is agreeable to both parties and signed by them both.

The Exmoor Pony Society is committed to protecting and respecting your privacy. PRIVACY POLICY

This policy sets out the basis on which any personal data we collect from you, or that you provide to us may be used. This data may include your name, address, email address and telephone number.

For all equine passport applications and transfers of ownership, your name and address together with the equine's details will be recorded on our database and supplied to the Central Equine Database as required under the legislation. These details may also be requested by DEFRA and equivalent organisations in Scotland and Wales as well as enforcement bodies such as Trading Standards, Food Standard Agency and the Police.

In addition to the above, data held on ponies registered in Section 1 and their breeder's name and address will be published in the Society's stud book print outs and on the online studbook where breeders/owners can also opt to have their details including telephone and email contacts.

Please return to: Exmoor Pony Society, Grassroots, PO Box 251, Exeter, EX2 8WX or exmoorpony@grassroots.co.uk